
2021-2022 Northwest Missouri State Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-12   Conf: 12-10   Home: 11-4   Away: 4-7   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Hartnett, Molly 29-29 836 28.8 105-264 .398 32-100 .320 97-116 .836 7 49 56 1.9 45 1 74 43 1 10 339 11.7
11 McConkey, Mallory 29-28 765 26.4 124-247 .502 14-32 .438 57-70 .814 29 80 109 3.8 41 0 52 41 14 12 319 11.0
10 Kelderman, Peyton 29-28 799 27.6 84-236 .356 57-164 .348 23-33 .697 12 68 80 2.8 41 0 31 28 2 20 248 8.6
03 Vazquez, Evelyn 28-0 525 18.8 51-162 .315 12-47 .255 29-51 .569 18 38 56 2.0 67 1 46 29 3 26 143 5.1
35 Rau, Paityn 26-19 450 17.3 46-92 .500 6-23 .261 26-43 .605 13 75 88 3.4 49 1 5 18 18 5 124 4.8
15 Fields, Kelsey 29-8 461 15.9 51-90 .567 1-4 .250 26-48 .542 68 112 180 6.2 47 0 5 36 10 8 129 4.4
32 Green, Jayna 29-29 814 28.1 46-141 .326 16-71 .225 18-24 .750 26 136 162 5.6 60 0 42 36 43 20 126 4.3
21 Fleming, Jillian 28-0 349 12.5 37-117 .316 24-82 .293 4-8 .500 8 31 39 1.4 42 1 14 20 5 8 102 3.6
23 Atwood, Emma 23-4 351 15.3 32-69 .464 2-8 .250 14-22 .636 25 56 81 3.5 36 1 13 32 1 4 80 3.5
04 Coleman, Kylie 4-0 53 13.3 4-15 .267 3-10 .300 3-3 1.000 0 4 4 1.0 3 0 2 3 0 1 14 3.5
13 Kesten, Caely 28-0 310 11.1 28-77 .364 19-54 .352 4-5 .800 1 25 26 0.9 15 0 4 22 0 4 79 2.8
22 Jordon, Caitlyn 13-0 102 7.8 8-27 .296 5-20 .250 3-4 .750 2 7 9 0.7 8 0 1 1 0 1 24 1.8
33 Guenther, Savannah 3-0 10 3.3 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.7 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 29 5825 200.9 616-1540 .400 191-616 .310 304-427 .712 250 741 991 34.2 454 5 289 341 97 119 1727 59.55
Opponents 5825 200.9 598-1509 .396 87-323 .269 361-489 .738 224 736 960 33.1 467 12 270 315 90 138 1644 56.69

Team Statistics NMSU OPP
SCORING 1727 1644
    Points Per Game 59.6 56.7
    Scoring Margin 2.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 616-1540 598-1509
    Field Goal Pct .400 .396
3 POINT FG-ATT 191-616 87-323
    3PT FG Pct .310 .269
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 3.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 304-427 361-489
    FT Pct .712 .738
    FT Made Per Game 10.5 12.4
REBOUNDS 991 960
    Rebounds Per Game 34.2 33.1
    Rebounds Margin 1.1 –
ASSISTS 289 270
    Assists Per Game 10.0 9.3
TURNOVERS 341 315
    Turnovers Per Game 11.8 10.9
    Turnovers Margin -0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 119 138
    Steals Per Game 4.1 4.8
BLOCKS 97 90
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 3.1
ATTENDANCE 9,602 10,656
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-640 11-969
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-63

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Northwest Mo. St. 411 416 456 435 9 1727
Opponents 356 413 442 429 4 1644

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/21 SOUTHWEST MINN. ST. L 48-64 345
11/13/21 MINN.-CROOKSTON W 53-48 175
11/22/21 MISSOURI S&T W 68-48 185
11/26/21 vs Rockhurst W 73-63 92
11/27/21 vs Winona St. W 65-62 98

* 12/02/21 NORTHEASTERN ST. W 75-55 215
* 12/04/21 ROGERS ST. W 67-59 450
* 12/11/21 at Lincoln (MO) W 56-43 289
* 12/13/21 at Central Mo. L 57-60 1,059

12/15/21 MCKENDREE W 54-29 55
* 12/18/21 MISSOURI WESTERN W 49-46 987
* 01/01/22 MO. SOUTHERN ST. W 61-51 85
* 01/03/22 PITTSBURG ST. W 66-62 685
* 01/12/22 at Fort Hays St. L 60-63 2,120
* 01/15/22 NEB.-KEARNEY L 60-67 495
* 01/17/22 at Washburn L 52-58 825
* 01/20/22 at Central Okla. W 79-69 412
* 01/22/22 at Newman W 54-42 418
* 01/27/22 LINCOLN (MO) W 63-46 625
* 01/29/22 CENTRAL MO. L 54-58 1,240
* 02/05/22 at Missouri Western L 52-68 2,472
* 02/08/22 at Emporia St. W 70-54 712
* 02/10/22 at Pittsburg State L 62-66 808
* 02/12/22 at Mo. Southern St. L 49-56 1,214
* 02/19/22 WASHBURN W 58-53 1,180
* 02/21/22 EMPORIA ST. W 77-65 1,140
* 02/23/22 at Neb.-Kearney L 51-68 327
* 02/26/22 FORT HAYS ST. L 47-69 1,740

03/04/22 vs Neb.-Kearney L 47-52 0

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Northwest Missouri State Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-10   Home: 8-3   Away: 4-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Hartnett, Molly 22-22 629 28.6 81-200 .405 24-73 .329 75-91 .824 7 33 40 1.8 35 1 51 28 0 8 261 11.9
11 McConkey, Mallory 22-22 583 26.5 99-199 .497 14-30 .467 46-57 .807 20 51 71 3.2 34 0 37 30 9 6 258 11.7
10 Kelderman, Peyton 22-21 602 27.4 65-184 .353 44-128 .344 17-25 .680 10 45 55 2.5 30 0 18 21 2 18 191 8.7
15 Fields, Kelsey 22-7 378 17.2 45-71 .634 1-4 .250 22-40 .550 57 97 154 7.0 39 0 4 29 9 6 113 5.1
03 Vazquez, Evelyn 21-0 387 18.4 34-116 .293 9-38 .237 25-45 .556 14 31 45 2.1 50 0 37 22 1 20 102 4.9
32 Green, Jayna 22-22 602 27.4 32-105 .305 12-53 .226 16-21 .762 19 108 127 5.8 48 0 34 31 36 15 92 4.2
04 Coleman, Kylie 2-0 32 16.0 2-6 .333 1-3 .333 3-3 1.000 0 4 4 2.0 2 0 1 3 0 1 8 4.0
35 Rau, Paityn 19-13 331 17.4 25-61 .410 5-17 .294 20-31 .645 6 54 60 3.2 36 1 4 15 9 3 75 3.9
23 Atwood, Emma 20-3 314 15.7 28-60 .467 2-7 .286 11-18 .611 24 50 74 3.7 34 1 11 30 1 3 69 3.5
21 Fleming, Jillian 21-0 264 12.6 26-81 .321 16-54 .296 3-6 .500 4 20 24 1.1 26 0 11 8 4 5 71 3.4
13 Kesten, Caely 21-0 229 10.9 20-61 .328 14-45 .311 4-5 .800 1 17 18 0.9 12 0 3 15 0 3 58 2.8
22 Jordon, Caitlyn 9-0 74 8.2 7-19 .368 4-14 .286 3-4 .750 0 2 2 0.2 4 0 0 1 0 1 21 2.3
Total 22 4425 201.1 464-1163 .399 146-466 .313 245-346 .708 194 562 756 34.4 350 3 211 257 71 89 1319 59.95
Opponents 4425 201.1 464-1159 .400 67-247 .271 283-375 .755 177 557 734 33.4 352 12 212 232 69 105 1278 58.09

Team Statistics NMSU OPP
SCORING 1319 1278
    Points Per Game 60.0 58.1
    Scoring Margin 1.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 464-1163 464-1159
    Field Goal Pct .399 .400
3 POINT FG-ATT 146-466 67-247
    3PT FG Pct .313 .271
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 3.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 245-346 283-375
    FT Pct .708 .755
    FT Made Per Game 11.1 12.9
REBOUNDS 756 734
    Rebounds Per Game 34.4 33.4
    Rebounds Margin 1.0 –
ASSISTS 211 212
    Assists Per Game 9.6 9.6
TURNOVERS 257 232
    Turnovers Per Game 11.7 10.5
    Turnovers Margin -1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 89 105
    Steals Per Game 4.0 4.8
BLOCKS 71 69
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 3.1
ATTENDANCE 8,842 10,656
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-804 11-969
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Northwest Mo. St. 309 315 343 343 9 1319
Opponents 277 311 343 343 4 1278

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/21 NORTHEASTERN ST. W 75-55 215
12/04/21 ROGERS ST. W 67-59 450
12/11/21 at  Lincoln (MO) W 56-43 289
12/13/21 at  Central Mo. L 57-60 1059
12/18/21 MISSOURI WESTERN W 49-46 987
01/01/22 MO. SOUTHERN ST. W 61-51 85
01/03/22 PITTSBURG ST. W 66-62 685
01/12/22 at  Fort Hays St. L 60-63 2120
01/15/22 NEB.-KEARNEY L 60-67 495
01/17/22 at  Washburn L 52-58 825
01/20/22 at  Central Okla. W 79-69 412
01/22/22 at  Newman W 54-42 418
01/27/22 LINCOLN (MO) W 63-46 625
01/29/22 CENTRAL MO. L 54-58 1240
02/05/22 at  Missouri Western L 52-68 2472
02/08/22 at  Emporia St. W 70-54 712
02/10/22 at  Pittsburg State L 62-66 808
02/12/22 at  Mo. Southern St. L 49-56 1214
02/19/22 WASHBURN W 58-53 1180
02/21/22 EMPORIA ST. W 77-65 1140
02/23/22 at  Neb.-Kearney L 51-68 327
02/26/22 FORT HAYS ST. L 47-69 1740


